
WV Wesleyan (0-3) -vs- Seton Hill Univ. (3-0)
2/25/2023 at Glenville, WV (Sue Morris Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lauren Dellett (2-0)
Loss: Hannah Hudson (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Kiley Turner
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Beckvold First: Bobby Johnson 
Start: 12:34 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 174   Weather: 43F Overcast Wind SSW 9 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
WV Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Seton Hill Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0

WV Wesleyan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Rohr lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Grace Smith dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alli Robinson ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Megan McMackin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Norris 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Souders 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Amillia Howard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Swartz rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kiley Turner c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kaitlyn Rizor 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jenna Christopher cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hannah Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 4 0 1 9 5

2B: Kaitlyn Rizor (1)
SH: Megan Norris (1)
SB: Jenna Christopher (2)

Seton Hill Univ. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Valencia lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kelleigh Pollock lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Nina Grandey ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Brooklyn Fukushima 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Brooke Cleland ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Grace Paredes 3b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Lauren Dellett p 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Abby Smearman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mackenzie Zang c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Camryn Murphy rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Harlowe Nigh dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bre Athey cf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 4 14 6

SH: Grace Paredes (1)

WV Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Hudson (L, 0-2) 7.1 4 1 1 4 14 2 0 0 0 26 31 2 6 125
Totals 4 1 1 4 14 2 0 0 0 26 31 2 6 125

Seton Hill Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauren Dellett (W, 2-0) 8.0 4 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 27 29 9 6 116
Totals 4 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 27 29 9 6 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

WV Wesleyan - Top of 1st WVW SHU
Alyssa Rohr fouled out to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Grace Smith struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Alli Robinso struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 1st WVW SHU
A. Valencia struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
N. Grandey walked (3-0). 0 0
N. Grandey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
B. Fukushima struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
N. Grandey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
G. Paredes walked (3-1). 0 0
WVWC (B1): First Mound Visit. 0 0
L. Dellett struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 2nd WVW SHU
Megan Norris flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
Alyssa Soude struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Taylor Swart struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 2nd WVW SHU
A. Smearman struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
M. Zang singled to left field (2-1). 0 0
C. Murphy struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
H. Nigh grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 3rd WVW SHU
Kiley Turner struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Kaitlyn Rizo grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 0
Jenna Christ singled to pitcher (2-2). 0 0
Jenna Christ stole second. 0 0
Alyssa Rohr lined out to 1b (1-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 3rd WVW SHU
A. Valencia struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
N. Grandey grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
B. Fukushima struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 4th WVW SHU
Grace Smith flied out to rf (0-2). 0 0
Alli Robinso singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Megan Norris flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Soude struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 4th WVW SHU
G. Paredes lined out to ss (3-2). 0 0
L. Dellett struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
A. Smearman struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WV Wesleyan - Top of 5th WVW SHU
K. Pollock to lf for A. Valencia. 0 0
Taylor Swart popped up to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Kiley Turner struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Kaitlyn Rizo struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 5th WVW SHU
M. Zang grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
C. Murphy grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
H. Nigh singled to left center (0-2). 0 0
B. Athey pinch ran for H. Nigh. 0 0
/  for B. Athey. 0 0
B. Athey advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
K. Pollock walked (3-0). 0 0
N. Grandey walked (3-1); K. Pollock advanced to second; B. Athey advanced to third. 0 0
B. Cleland pinch hit for B. Fukushima. 0 0
B. Cleland struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 6th WVW SHU
B. Fukushima to 2b for B. Cleland. 0 0
B. Athey to cf. 0 0
Jenna Christ grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Alyssa Rohr grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0). 0 0
Grace Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 6th WVW SHU
G. Paredes struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
L. Dellett grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
A. Smearman lined out to rf (1-0). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 7th WVW SHU
Alli Robinso walked (3-2). 0 0
Megan McMack pinch ran for Alli Robinso. 0 0
Megan Norris out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1); Megan McMack advanced to second. 0 0
Amillia Howa pinch hit for Alyssa Soude. 0 0
Amillia Howa grounded out to 2b (0-1); Megan McMack advanced to third. 0 0
Taylor Swart popped up to 2b (1-2). 0 0

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 7th WVW SHU
Alli Robinso to ss for Megan McMack. 0 0
Alyssa Soude to 3b for Amillia Howa. 0 0
M. Zang struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
C. Murphy struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
H. Nigh to dp for B. Athey. 0 0
B. Athey to cf. 0 0
H. Nigh grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0

WV Wesleyan - Top of 8th WVW SHU
Kiley Turner fouled out to rf (1-0). 0 0
Kaitlyn Rizo doubled to right center (1-0). 0 0
Jenna Christ singled to left field (1-2); Kaitlyn Rizo advanced to third. 0 0
Jenna Christ stole second. 0 0
Alyssa Rohr struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0



Grace Smith lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Seton Hill Univ. - Bottom of 8th WVW SHU
K. Pollock struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
N. Grandey singled to second base (2-1). 0 0
B. Fukushima singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw (3-0); N. Grandey advanced to
third. 0 0
G. Paredes reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); B. Fukushima advanced to third; N. Grandey
scored. 0 1


